

BID TABULATION

King Road Improvements
State Route 25 to Hull Prairie Road

Gerken Paving
9072 Co. Rd. 424
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

The Shelly Company
1700 Fostoria Ave
Suite 200
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Geddis Paving & Excavating
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Crestline Paving
1913 Nebraska Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Bowers Asphalt Paving, Inc
6157 Walbridge Road
Walbridge, Ohio 43465

Ref. No.	ODOT Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
ROADWAY														
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	11.5	SF	Walk Removed	\$15.00	\$172.50	\$40.00	\$460.00	\$12.00	\$138.00	\$20.00	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$287.50
3	202	91	SY	Pavement Removed	\$52.00	\$4,732.00	\$12.00	\$1,092.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$16.00	\$1,456.00	\$20.00	\$1,820.00
4	202	30	LF	Pipe Removed	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
5	203	530	CY	Excavation	\$15.00	\$7,950.00	\$17.00	\$9,010.00	\$18.00	\$9,540.00	\$52.00	\$27,560.00	\$26.00	\$13,780.00
6	203	1435	CY	Embankment	\$37.00	\$53,095.00	\$37.00	\$53,095.00	\$8.50	\$12,197.50	\$35.00	\$50,225.00	\$45.00	\$64,575.00
7	204	4158	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$0.20	\$831.60	\$0.25	\$1,039.50	\$1.50	\$6,237.00	\$1.30	\$5,405.40	\$1.00	\$4,158.00
8	411	367	CY	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$30.00	\$11,010.00	\$54.00	\$19,818.00	\$39.50	\$14,496.50	\$59.00	\$21,653.00	\$50.00	\$18,350.00
9	452	91	SY	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC 1	\$68.50	\$6,233.50	\$71.00	\$6,461.00	\$91.50	\$8,326.50	\$84.00	\$7,644.00	\$69.00	\$6,279.00
10	659	4879	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$1.10	\$5,366.90	\$1.10	\$5,366.90	\$1.80	\$8,782.20	\$1.75	\$8,538.25	\$2.00	\$9,758.00
11	659	0.42	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$400.00	\$168.00	\$400.00	\$168.00	\$600.00	\$252.00	\$600.00	\$252.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00
PAVEMENT														
12	254	323	SY	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	\$4.00	\$1,292.00	\$12.00	\$3,876.00	\$11.00	\$3,553.00	\$8.00	\$2,584.00	\$5.00	\$1,615.00
13	301	694	CY	Asphalt Concrete Base	\$130.00	\$90,220.00	\$115.00	\$79,810.00	\$143.00	\$99,242.00	\$143.00	\$99,242.00	\$138.00	\$95,772.00
14	407	1700	GAL	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
15	441	831	CY	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448)	\$155.00	\$128,805.00	\$146.00	\$121,326.00	\$164.25	\$136,491.75	\$161.00	\$133,791.00	\$152.00	\$126,312.00
16	441	716	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) (PG64-22)	\$155.00	\$110,980.00	\$146.00	\$104,536.00	\$171.00	\$122,436.00	\$176.00	\$126,016.00	\$152.00	\$108,832.00
17	Special	827	SY	Mill in Place (Existing Pavement)	\$5.50	\$4,548.50	\$8.00	\$6,616.00	\$3.00	\$2,481.00	\$12.00	\$9,924.00	\$5.00	\$4,135.00
DRAINAGE														
18	611	40	LF	12" Conduit, Type B (SDR 35)	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS														
19	642	1.42	Mile	Center Line, Type 1	\$700.00	\$994.00	\$650.00	\$923.00	\$700.00	\$994.00	\$700.00	\$994.00	\$700.00	\$994.00
20	642	2.84	Mile	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	\$600.00	\$1,704.00	\$600.00	\$1,704.00	\$600.00	\$1,704.00	\$600.00	\$1,704.00	\$600.00	\$1,704.00
21	642	30	FT	Stop Line	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
MISCELLANEOUS														
22	614	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,290.00	\$16,290.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	623	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,290.00	\$13,290.00	\$4,617.00	\$4,617.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid Price =					\$486,193.00	\$454,001.40	\$469,326.45	\$524,525.65	\$495,341.50					